DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-930020

RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$35.00 \$42.80

Pgs=3

06/07/2019 08:25 AM

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. #

A portion of 1319-30-643-008

R.P.T.T.

\$7.80

Escrow No.

28-007-02-71

Recording Requested By: Stewart Vacation Ownership

Mail Tax Statements To:

The Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.

P.O. Box 5790

Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail To:

19537 Mountain Meadow N. Hidden Valley Lake, CA 95467

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

THE RIDGE TAHOE PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, a Nevada nonprofit corporation for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

JOHN M. O'KEEFFE III, and JOAN C. O'KEEFFE, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Terrace Building, Odd Year Use, Account #28-007-02-71, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Ridge Tahoe Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation

Steven & Wilhite Authorized Agent

STATE OF	Nevada Douglas)) ss			
on <u>5/29</u>		conally appear	ed before me, a	Notary Public,	_
subscribed to	own or proved to me the above instrumenthe purposes therein	it who acknow	son(s) whose navledged that he/s	me(s) is/are she/they executed	
Notary Public	i April			TERRIE A. JONES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 17-3571-3 My Appt. Expires 07.01.2	ł
				÷	

EXHIBIT "A"

(28)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 007 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-008

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		RECORDER 3 OF 110	NAL USE ONLY
a) _A portion of 1319-30-643-008		Docu	ment/Instrument No.	
b)		Book		Page
c)		Dete	of Recording:	
d)		Notes	s:	
· -	of Property			
a)	Vacant Land	Single Famil	v Residence	\ \
·	-	\vdash	y recoldence	\ \
c)	Condo/Twnhse of			
e)	Apartment Bldg. f	Commercial		
g)	Agricultural h	Mobile Hom	9	
i) X	Other Timeshare	:	_ \	
3. Total \	/alue/Sales Price of Prop	erty		\$1,714.70
Deed	d in Lieu of Foreclosure (nly (Value of Proper	ty) ()
Trans	sfer Tax Value	/ /		\$1,714.70
Real	Property Transfer Tax D	ie:		\$7.80
	mption Claimed:		\ /	
a.	Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, S	Section:	
b.	Explain Reason for Exer	nption:	//	
5. Partial	Interest: Percentage be	ng transferred: 10	0 %	
The unders	signed declarge and calc	owlodgog under pe	noths of poriums ours	suant to NRS 375.060 and
NRS 375 1	10 that the information of	ovided is correct to t	he best of their infor	mation and belief, and can
be suppor	ted by documentation	f called upon to s	ubstantiate the info	ormation provided herein.
Eurthorma				
ruitiettioi	e, the disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption	n or other determina	ation of additional tax due,
may result	in a penalty of 10% of th	tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	>
may result Pursuant	in a penalty of 10% of th to NRS 375.030, the I	tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	ation of additional tax due, severally liable for any
may result Pursuant additional	in a penalty of 10% of th to NRS 375.030, the E amount owed.	tax due plus interes	at 1% per month. nall be jointly and	severally liable for any
may result Pursuant	in a penalty of 10% of th to NRS 375.030, the E amount owed.	tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl	at at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity:	severally liable for any
may result Pursuant additional	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Endount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe	tax due plus interes	at at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity:	severally liable for any
may result Pursuant additional	in a penalty of 10% of th to NRS 375.030, the E amount owed.	tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl	at at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity:	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit
may result Pursuant additional	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Endount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation	tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl	at at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity:	severally liable for any
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Endount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation	tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl Property Owners	t at 1% per month, nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Endount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef	e tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl Property Owners	t at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity:	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the End amount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef	tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl Property Owners e III MATION BU	t at 1% per month, nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE)	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the End amount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propression	e tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl Property Owners e III MATION BU erty	t at 1% per month, nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE)	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the End amount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat	e tax due plus interes uyer and Seller sl Property Owners e III MATION BU erty	t at 1% per month, nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE)	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION
may result Pursuant additional Signatu	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the End amount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat Nevada non-profit	Property Owners HATION BU Butter B	t at 1% per month, nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE)	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION
may result Pursuant additional Signatur Signatur	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Examount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Proportion Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat Nevada non-profit corporation	Property Owners HATION BU Butter B	t at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE) John M. C	Severally liable for any Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION
may result Pursuant additional Signatur Signatur SELLEF	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Examount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat Nevada non-profit corporation P.O. Box 5790	Property Owners HATION BU erty on, a Print Addr	t at 1% per month. nall be jointly and Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE) John M. C Name: ess: 19537 Mc	Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION D'Keeffe III
may result Pursuant additional Signatur Signatur SELLEF Print Nar Address City/Stat	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Examount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat Nevada non-profit corporation me: corporation P.O. Box 5790 e/Zip Stateline, NV 894	Property Owners HATION BU erty on, a Print Addr 9 City/S	tat 1% per month. capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE) John M. C Name: ess: 19537 Mc State/Zip Hidden V	Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION D'Keeffe III Duntain Meadow N alley Lake, CA 95467
may result Pursuant additional Signatur Signatur SELLEF Print Nar Address City/Stat	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the Examount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Proportion Ridge Tahoe Proportion Ridge Tahoe Proportion Ridge Tahoe Proportion Covers' Associat Nevada non-profit corporation P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 894 NY/PERSON REQUE	Property Owners HATION BU erty on, a Print Addr 9 City/S	tat 1% per month. capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE) John M. C Name: ess: 19537 Mc State/Zip Hidden V	Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION D'Keeffe III Duntain Meadow N alley Lake, CA 95467
may result Pursuant additional Signatur Signatur SELLEF Print Nar Address City/Stat	in a penalty of 10% of the to NRS 375.030, the End amount owed. re: Ridge Tahoe corporation re: John M. O'Keef Ridge Tahoe Propowners' Associat Nevada non-profit corporation P.O. Box 5790 re/Zip Stateline, NV 894 NY/PERSON REQUE by Name: Stewart Vac	Property Owners HATION Entry On, a Print Addr GIING RECORDIN ation Ownership	tat 1% per month. Capacity: Association, a Capacity: YER (GRANTEE) John M. C Name: ess: Hidden V Grequired if not	Grantor Nevada non-profit Grantee INFORMATION D'Keeffe III Duntain Meadow N Calley Lake, CA 95467 the Seller or Buyer)